OP \$115.00 459730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332541

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the ENTITY OF THE ASSIGNOR: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NOT A LIMITED LIABILITY JOINT STOCK COMPANY previously recorded on Reel 005456 Frame 0541. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| HAYWARD-SOLIS, LLC | | 02/04/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | M.L. KISHIGO MFG. CO., LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2901 S. DAIMLER ST | |
| City: | SANTA ANA | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92705 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4597301 | ML KISHIGO |
| Registration Number: | 4669054 | PREMIUM BLACK SERIES |
| Serial Number: | 86422609 | PREMIUM BRILLIANT SERIES |
| Serial Number: | 86199545 | ML KISHIGO ORIGINAL HIGH-VIZ EST. 1971 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498520263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495535630

Email: prhima@mlkishigo.com

Correspondent Name: PETER RHIMA

Address Line 1: 2901 S. DAIMLER ST

Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MLK02182015 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Greg Hayward |
| SIGNATURE: | /Greg Hayward/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/18/2015 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0113

900316148

Total Attachments: 9

source=Trademark Notice of Recordation of Assigment 2-11-2015#page1.tif

source=Trademark Notice of Recordation of Assigment_2-11-2015#page2.tif

source=Trademark change of Name or Assignment Cover Sheet_2-9-2015#page1.tif

source=Assignment-TM-5456-0541#page1.tif

source=Assignment-TM-5456-0541#page2.tif

source=Assignment-TM-5456-0541#page3.tif

source=Assignment-TM-5456-0541#page4.tif

source=Assignment-TM-5456-0541#page5.tif

source=Assignment-TM-5456-0541#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0114

OP \$115.00 459730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331580

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------------|
| HAYWARD-SOLIS | | 02/04/2015 | LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | M. L. KISHIGO MFG. CO |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2901 S. DAIMLER ST |
| City: | SANTA ANA |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92705 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4597301 | ML KISHIGO |
| Registration Number: | 4669054 | PREMIUM BLACK SERIES |
| Serial Number: | 86422609 | PREMIUM BRILLIANT SERIES |
| Serial Number: | 86199545 | ML KISHIGO ORIGINAL HIGH-VIZ EST. 1971 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498520263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949,553,5630

Email: prhima@mlkishigo.com

Correspondent Name: PETER RHIMA

Address Line 1: 2901 S. DAIMLER ST

Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MLK02092015 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Greg Hayward |
| SIGNATURE: | /Greg Hayward/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/09/2015 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Amended Certificate of Registration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0115

State of California

Secretary of State

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 28th day of January, 2015, there was filed in this office an Amended Application for Registration, Foreign Limited Liability Company whereby the name, under which the foreign limited liability company was registered and transacting business in California, as HAYWARD-SOLIS, LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware was changed to M.L. KISHIGO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC.

This limited liability company complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of registering to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of the said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California. Subject, however to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

S STLIFOR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this 2nd day of February, 2015.

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 01/2015)

hс

TIC-6

Amendment to Registration of a Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC)

To change the name of record for your registered foreign LLC, fill out this form, and submit for filing along with:

- A \$30 filing fee.
- A certificate by the agency where the LLC was formed, certifying that the name was changed in that state, country or other place, also must be included if that name has changed.
- A separate, non-refundable \$15 service fee also must be included, if you drop off the completed form.

Important/ To change the LLC addresses, or to change the name or address of the LLC's agent for service of process, you must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12). To get Form LLC-12, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business-programs/business-entities/statements.

FILED Secretary of State State of California

JAN 28 2015

100

(2)

s.ca.gov/business-programs/business-entities/statements.

This Space For Office Use Only

For questions about this form, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business-programs/business-entities/filing-tips

LLC Name Used in California (on file with CA Secretary of State)
Hayward-Solls, LLC

LLC File No. (Issued by CA Secretary of State)
201433910146

New LLC Name to be used for this LLC in California

If changed, list the LLC name now in the state, country or other place of the LLC's formation:
M.L. Kishigo Manufacturing Company, LLC

LLC Name

List an alternate name to be used in California if: (1) the LLC name in Item 3 does not comply with California naming requirements or (2) you only are filing this form to change an existing alternate name. List the alternate name exactly as it is to appear on the records of the California Secretary of State. The alternate name must include: LLC, L.L.C., Limited Liability Company, Limited Liability Co., Ltd. Liability Co. or Ltd. Liability Company; and may not include: bank, trust, trustee, incorporated, inc., corporation, or corp., insurer, or insurance company. (California Corporations Code section 17701.08.) Go to www.sos.ca.gov/business-programs/business-entities/name-availability for general name requirements & restrictions:

Aiternate Name

Existing Alternate LLC Name

⑤ Check this box if you completed Item 3 above, and if applicable. If you check this box, do not complete Item 4 above.

This LLC registered in California before January 1, 2014; currently transacts intrastate business in California under the alternate name listed in Item 1 above; and upon this filing, will continue to transact intrastate business in California under the alternate name listed in Item 1 above.

(6) Check this box if applicable. If you check this box, do not complete Item 4 above. Note: If this LLC registered in California after December 31, 2013, and the LLC name now used in the state, country or other place of the LLC's formation complies with California Corporations Code section 17701.08, you must check this box to relinquish the alternate name.

The alternate name under which this LLC currently transacts intrastate business in California will no longer be used. Upon this filing, this LLC will transact intrastate business in California under the LLC name now used in the state, country or other place of the LLC's formation.

Read and sign below:

I am authorized to sign this document under the laws of the state, country or other place where this LLC was formed,

Sign here January

Greg Hayward

Print your name here

President

Your business litie

Make check/money order payable to: Secretary of State
Upon filling, we will return one (1) uncertified copy of your filed

Upon tiling, we will return one (1) uncertified copy of your filed document for free, and will certify the copy upon request and payment of a \$5 certification fee. By Mail
Secretary of State
Business Entitles, P.O. Box 944228

Sacramento, CA 94244-2280

Drop-Off Secretary of State 1500 11th Street., 3rd Floor Sacramente, CA 95%14

Corporations Oude §§ 17701.06, 17703.08 ULC-6 (REV 12/2014) 2014 California Secretary of State Vznwysoś, 4a, gowousine so-programs

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0544

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HAYWARD-SOLIS, LLC",

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "M.L.

KISHIGO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC", THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 5:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

5644745 8320

150106501

You may verify this certificate taline at corp. delevere. gov/ensiver shoul

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTS CATION: 2073447

DATE: 01-28-15

3014 339 10146 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0548

Date:

FEB 0 2 2015

ALEX PACKLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 02/09/2015